
บ ริ ษั ท  เ จ ต า แ บ ค  จ า กั ด  ( ม ห า ช น ) 
335/7 ถนนศรีนครินทร์ หนองบอน ประเวศ กรุงเทพฯ 10250 
โทรศพัท์: (66) 02 366 0400  โทรสาร: (66) 02 366 0399 
ท ะ เ บี ย น เ ล ข ท่ี   0 1 0 7 5 5 8 0 0 0 4 0 7 
w w w . g e t a b e c b o i l e r . c o m 

GETABEC Public Company Limited, 335/7 Srinakarin Road, Nongbon, Pravet, Bangkok 10250, Tel: (66) 02 366 0400,  Fax: (66) 02 366 0399,  www.getabecboiler.com 

Ref. No. GTB 015/ 2562 

        December 27, 2019  

Subject:  Announcement of Company’ s Holidays for the year 2020  

To:         President 

              The Stock Exchange of Thailand        

 Getabec Public Company Limited (“GTB”) would like to announce company’ s holidays for the year 2020 as 

follows: 

1 Wednesday  1 January New Year’s Day 
2 Saturday 8 February Makha Bucha Day 
3 Monday  13 April Songkran Festival Day 
4 Tuesday 14 April Songkran Festival Day 
5 Wednesday 15 April Songkran Festival Day  
6 Friday  1  May National Labour Day 
7 Wednesday  6 May Wisakha Bucha Day 
8 Wednesday 3 June H.M. Queen Suthida Bajrasudhabimalalakshana’s Birthday 
9 Monday 6 July Substitution for Asarnha Bucha Day (Sunday 5 July) 
10 Tuesday  28  July H.M. King Maha Vajiralongkorn Phra Vajiraklaochaoyuhua’ s Birthday 
11 Wednesday 12  August H.M. Queen Sirikit The Queen Mother’s Birthday/ Mother’ s Day 
12 Tuesday 13  October H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej, The Great Memorial Day 
13 Friday  23  October Chulalongkorn Day 
14 Saturday 24 October Special Holiday 
15 Saturday  5 December Substitution for H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej The Great’s Birthday/ 

National Day/  Father’ s Day 
16 Thursday  31 December New Year’ s Eve 

 

Please be informed accordingly. 

                                                                                                      Yours sincerely, 

 

                                                                                              (Mr. Suchat Mongkhonaripong)  

                                                                                           President & Chief Executive Officer  


